#### 12/27/2013 502615021

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2661585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WATER TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOLSOM STREET ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	6 FOLSOM STREET	
City:	EXETER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6896818

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552 Phone: (414)277-5000 Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119865.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK M. COOK
Signature:	/Jack M. Cook/
Date:	12/27/2013

**REEL: 031853 FRAME: 0608** 

**PATENT** 

### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment12262013WTT\_Folsom#page1.tif source=Assignment12262013WTT\_Folsom#page2.tif source=Assignment12262013WTT\_Folsom#page3.tif source=Assignment12262013WTT\_Folsom#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031853 FRAME: 0609

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Treatment Technologies LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 6 Merrill Industrial Drive, Hampton, New Hampshire, 03842, owns certain rights in the inventions, being the subject of the patent and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit; and

WHEREAS, Folsom Street Enterprises, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, having its principal office at 6 Folsom Street, Exeter, New Hampshire, 03833, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the patent applications and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application(s); in and to the Application(s) and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.

WATER TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC Signature: Logans M. Spelane	Date: 12/24/2013
By: Richard M. Erickson	
Title:	
Witness	Witness
STATE OF <u>Dashington</u> ) SS: Clallam	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and 26 day of December	for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Usy or <u>the Chimper</u>	Printed Name  Patricia M. Perce  Patricia M. Perce  Patricia M. Perce  Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 9-21-2017	PUBLIC B-21-22-17
QB\24519180.1:	1/2 Resemble

PATENT REEL: 031853 FRAME: 0610

## **Exhibit**

Country	Туре	Patent Application Serial Number	Patent Number	Filing Date	Attorney Docket
AU	Patent	2006232189	2006232189	31-Mar-2006	119865.00006
WO	Patent Application	PCT/US06/011954		31-Mar-2006	119865.00006
US	Small Entity Patent	10/650,187	6896818	28-Aug-2003	119865.00004
US	Small Entity Patent	11/098,215	7244366	04-Apr-2005	119865.00005
US	Small Entity PCT Patent	11/910,717	7713427	04-Oct-2007	119865.00006
US	Small Entity Patent	11/558,750	7611624	10-Nov-2006	119865.00005

# State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type.

Form LLC-3 RSA 304-C:13

Form must be single-sided, on 81/2"x11 paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 304-C, SECTION 13 OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, THE UNDERSIGNED SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Water Treatment Technologies, LLC			
SECOND: The text of each amendment is:			
1. The Registered Agent's name shall be John L. Ahlgren of 10 December 2, 2010.	31 Market Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801, effective		
2. The street address of the company's registered office shall b	e 101 Market Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801.		
3. The Sole Member of the company is Richard M. Erickson e	ffective December 2, 2010.		
a			
[If more space is needed, attac	and the second s		
*Signature:	GEAMS M. Genfre		
Print or type name:	Richard M. Erickson		
Title:			
Date signed:	(Enter "manager" or "member") //- / 4- 20//		
econe or Serans -			

\* Signature and title of person signing for the limited liability company. MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. IF NO MANAGER, IT MUST BE SIGNED BY A MEMBER. (If the limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.)

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL</u> to: Corporate Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

PATENT<sup>C-3</sup> (5/2009)

REEL: 031853 FRAME: 0612

## WATER TREATMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

## Transfer of Member Interest

I, Paula K. Perry, of Exeter, New Hampshire, hereby transfers all of my Member interest in Water Treatment Technologies, LLC to Richard M. Erickson of Redondo Beach, California.

Dated: December 2, 2010

**RECORDED: 12/27/2013** 

Paula K. Perry

PATENT REEL: 031853 FRAME: 0613